REVERSE RECOVERY IN 5 nsec FLAT
SHF1101 - SHF1201 SERIES
1 Amp ▪ 100 - 200 Volts ▪ 5 nsec ▪ Hyper Fast Recovery Rectifier
Features:
▪▪ Low forward voltage drop
▪▪ Low reverse leakage current
▪▪ Avalanche breakdown
▪▪ Hermetically sealed

ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
 Part Number/Ordering Information 1/
SHF1 ____ __ __
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└
│
│
│
│
│
│
└
└ Screening 2/
__  = Not Screened
TX   = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
Package Type
__ = Axial Leaded
SMS = Surface Mount  Square Tab
Device Type ( VRWM )
101 = 100 V
151 = 150 V
201 = 200 V
SHF1101 thru SHF1201
SERIES
1 AMP
100 – 200 VOLTS
5 nsec
HYPER FAST
RECOVERY RECTIFIER
FEATURES:
 Hyper fast reverse recovery time: 5 ns Max
 Low forward voltage drop
 Low reverse leakage current
 Avalanche breakdown
 Void free glass ceramic chip construction
 Hermetically sealed
 Solid silver leads
 Excellent liquid-to-liquid thermal shock performance
 Available in axial & square tab versions
 For high efficiency applications
 TX, TXV, and S-Level screening available2/
 Replacement for 1N6638, 1N6642 and 1N5806
 High temperature metallurgical class I bond
MAXIMUM RATINGS 3/
RATING SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
SHF1101
SHF1151